

PRITIKA AUTO INDUSTRIES LTD

Regd. Office: Plot No. C-94, Phase VII, Industrial Focal Point, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali, Punjab-160 055 CIN: L45208PB1980PLC046738 Phone No.: 0172-5008900, 5008901

E-mail: info@pritikaautoindustries.com, compliance@pritikaautoindustries.com

Website: www.pritikaautoindustries.com

Date: 05th April, 2024

Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

To Department of Corporate Services, **BSE** Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai --400 001

NSE SYMBOL: PRITIKAUTO BSE Scrip Code: 539359 CSE Scrip Code: 18096

Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure made by the promoters of the company under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For Pritika Auto Industries Limited

C B Gupta

Company Secretary

CC:

End: a.a

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Calcutta- 700 001 CSE Scrip Code: 18096



PRITIKA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: C-94, Phase VII, Industrial Focal Point, S.A.S. Nagar (MOHALI)-160 055 CIN: U85100 PB 1997 PLC 038216 Tel.: 0172-5008900, 5008901

Date: 05th April, 2024

То	Date: 05"
Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051	To Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai400 001
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Calcutta- 700 001 SE SYMBOL: PRITIKAUTO	The Audit Committee/Board of Directors Pritika Auto Industries Limited Regd. Office: Plot No. C-94, Phase VII, Industrial Focal Point, S.A.S. Nagar, Mohali - 160055

NSE SYMBOL: PRITIKAUTO BSE Scrip Code: 539359 CSE Scrip Code: 18096 Dear Sir/ Madam.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	PRITIKA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Name of the Promoters. members of the promoter group	Promoters: M/s. Pritika Industries Ltd. Mr. Harpreet Singh Nibber Members of the promoter group: Mrs. Rishi Mangat Mr. Gurkaran Singh Nibber
	Ms. Pavit Nibber
Pursuant to the provision of Regulation	31(4) of SERI Substantial Association

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 31(4) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therin, we the above Promoters and members of promoters Group hereby declare that we held 10,48,68,507 equity shares of Pritika Auto Industries Limited (TC) as on 31st March, 2024 and we have not made any encumbrance of shares directly or indirectly, during the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Pritika Industries Ltd. and Others

Harpreet Singh Nibber Authorised Signatory



e-mail: info@pritikagroup.com, website: www.pritikagroup.com